AMENDMENT NO. 2
RFP NO. 603699-15
COLLECTION AGENCY SERVICES FOR LAS VEGAS JUSTICE COURT

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this day of 2020, by and

between CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA (hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY?”), and HARRIS & HARRIS,
LTD (hereinafter referred to as “PROVIDER™).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an agreement under RFP Number 603699-15, entitled

“Collection Agency Services for Las Vegas Justice Court” dated February 16, 2016 (hereinafter referred to as
“CONTRACT"”); and

2.

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:
Section 1: Term of Contract

Originally read:

COUNTY agrees to retain PROVIDER for the period from Date of Award through December 31,
2016, with the option to renew for four, one-year periods subject to the provisions of Sections If and
VIII herein. During this period, PROVIDER agrees to provide services as required by COUNTY
within the scope of this Contract. COUNTY reserves the right to extend the Contract for up to an
additional two (2) months for its convenience.

Revised to read as follows:

COUNTY agrees to retain PROVIDER for the period from Date of Award through December 31
2016, with the option to renew for five, one-year periods, subject to the provisions of Sections II and
VIII herein. During this period, PROVIDER agrees to provide services as required by COUNTY
within the scope of this Contract.

Replace Exhibit A1 Fee Schedule with Exhibit A1 attached hereto.

This Amendment No. 2 represents an increase $545,000.

PAPU\_WORK\ RFPs\2015\P603699\Original RFP Document\Amendments\603699-15 am2_sc.doc



Except as expressly amended herein, the terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and

effect.

COUNTY:
COUNTY OF CLARK, NEVADA

By:

JESSICA COLVIN
Chief Financial Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
STEVEN B. WOLFSON, District Attorney

e,

ELIZABETH VIBERT
Depity District Attorney

By:

2

By:

PROVIDER:
HARRIS & HARRIS, LTD

2R

ARNOLD S{HARRIS
President

PAPUY_WORK\_RFPs\2015\P603699\Original RFP Document\Amendments\603699-15 am2_sc.doc



Exhibit Al

Fee Schedule
AGENCY shall provide the Services identified within the Contract in accordance with the Fee Schedule identified
herein.
Period of Performance
- 2nd 3rd 4th 5th
Iﬁegn Description of Services .Il.r;'rtﬁl ReJmZENaI Renewal | Renewal | Renewal | Renewal
’ Term Term Term Term
1 First Party Collection Fees:
County/Court will pay AGENCY the
following percentage of all recoveries 7.25% 7.25% 7.25% 7.25% 7.25% 7.05%
from assianed accounts, as follows:
2 | Any additional costs:
Not Applicable
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Period of Performance
ltem Initial 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th
No Description of Services Term Renewal | Renewal | Renewal | Renewal | Renewal
' Term Term Term Term Term
1 Third Party Collection Fees:
| County/Court will pay AGENCY the
following percentage of all recoveries 0 o o
from assigned accounts, as follows: 9.49% 9.49% 9.49% 9.49% 9.49% 9.25%
5 Any additional costs:
Not Applicable [
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

P:\PU\_WORK\_RFPs\2015\P603699\Original RFP Document\Amendments\603699-15 am?2_sc.doc




